



VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LTD.,

D. No. 25-2-1, Opp. Mastan Darga, G.T. Road, GUNTUR - 522 004.
Phone : 2223311.

February 9th , 2015

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

(By Fax & Hand Delivery)
2272 3121 / 2272 2037

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting- Quarterly Submission of financial results under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

Scrip Code: 519457

Board of Directors of the Company met today i.e., February 9th 2015 interalia considered and accorded the following:-

Considered and approved the Unaudited financial Results for the quarter ended 31-12-2014 .

Thanks and regards,

For Virat Crane Industries Limited

(G.V.S.L.Kantha Rao)
Managing Director

Place: Guntur
Date: 09.02.2015



Fair Copy

VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Unaudited Financial Results for 3 months and 9 months 31st December, 2014

Part-1 Scrip code : 519457

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl.No	Particulars	3 Months Ended			9 Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Income From Operations						
	a) Sales	1517.79	1437.52	1339.90	4423.78	3204.87	4563.30
	Total	1517.79	1437.52	1339.90	4423.78	3204.87	4563.30
2	Expenses						
	a) Consumption of Rawmaterials.	1124.64	1034.69	1185.91	3477.01	2571.39	3775.15
	b) Change In Inventories	21.20	97.25	8.40	(28.60)	111.54	34.96
	c) Employee Benefit Expenses	20.06	19.63	9.13	56.20	26.68	76.64
	d) Depreciation	7.52	7.55	5.28	22.18	15.76	20.73
	e) Other Expenses	156.35	132.68	113.44	405.93	302.55	442.06
	Total(a+b+c+d+e)	1329.77	1291.80	1322.16	3932.72	3027.92	4349.54
	Profit from operations before Other Income, Financial Costs and Exceptional Items(1-2)	188.01	145.72	17.74	491.06	176.95	213.76
3	Other Income	4.58	10.12	11.02	22.32	24.51	33.34
	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Financial Costs and Exceptional Items(3-4)	192.60	155.84	28.76	513.38	201.46	247.10
5	Financial Costs	14.49	20.05	1.35	48.47	17.41	33.18
	Profit from Ordinary Activities after Financial Costs and before Exceptional Items(5-6)	178.10	135.79	27.41	464.91	184.05	213.92
7	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax(7-8)	178.10	135.79	27.41	464.91	184.05	213.92
9	Tax Expenses (Incl Deffered Tax)	58.30	44.06	8.89	151.35	59.72	72.63
10	Net Profit from ordinary activities after Tax(9-10)	119.81	91.73	18.52	313.56	124.33	141.29
11	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Net Profit for the Period(11-11)	119.81	91.73	18.52	313.56	124.33	141.29
13	Paid up Capital	2042.38	2042.38	2042.38	2042.38	2042.38	2042.38
14	Reserves	---	---	---	---	---	304.98
15	Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share						
	Before Extraordinary Items	0.59	0.45	0.09	1.54	0.61	0.69
	After Extraordinary Items	0.59	0.45	0.09	1.54	0.61	0.69



Part-2							
A	Particulars of Share Holding :						
1	Public Shareholding						
	Number of Shares	5129827	5129827	5123927	5129827	5123927	5123827
	Percentage of Share Holding	25.11	25.11	25.09	25.11	25.09	25.09
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Share Holding						
	Number of Shares	15293923	15293923	15299823	15293923	15299823	15299923
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	15299923	15293923	15299823	15299923	15299823	15299923
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	74.88	74.88	74.91	74.88	74.91	74.91

B	Investor Complaints:	Quarter Ended 31.12.2014
	Pending at the Beginning of the Quarter	Nil
	Received during the Quarter	Nil
	Disposed during the Quarter	Nil
	Remaining Unsolved at the End	Nil

- Note:1 The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended & 9 months ended 31.12.2014 were taken on record by the board meeting held on 09.02.2015
- 2 The 3 Months & 9 months results for the period ended 31.12.2013 and results for the year ended on 31.03.2014 are regrouped where ever necessary and subject to limited review by Statutory Auditors.
- 3 The figures for the quarter ended 31.12.2014 are the balancing figures from 9 months ended 30.09.2014 and 6 months ended 31.12.2014.
- 4 The company is presently operating in only one business segment viz.Dairy Products.
- 5 Consequent to the enactment of Companies Act,2013 and applicability of provisions of section 123(2) read with schedule II of the Act w.e.f 01.04.2014, the Company has provided depreciation of Rs.7.52 Lakhs based on the useful life of the assets specified in the schedule. Had the Company followed the method of providing depreciation as followed upto last year, the depreciation charged for the current Quarter would have been Rs.5.73 Lakhs.



For VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(G.V.S.L. KANTHA RAO)
MANAGING DIRECTOR